

Procedure Codes Required on Outpatient Hospitals Claims Effective September 1, 2011

Information posted July 18, 2011

Effective for dates of service on or after September 1, 2011, all claims that are submitted by outpatient hospital providers must include a procedure code with each revenue code for services that are rendered to Texas Medicaid and the Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program clients.

The procedure code and revenue code combination that is submitted on the claim must reflect the services that were provided to the client. All claims are subject to retrospective review.

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.